

San Fernando, April 25th, 2019 Subject: Crime Prevention Model Attachments: Crime Prevention Model Agricultural Company Copeval S.A;

## Supplier Statement of Agricultural Company Copeval S.A.

To Whom it may concern,

We would like to inform you that since June 2013, Agricultural Company Copeval S.A., R. U. T. N°. 81.290.800 -6, has implemented a "Crime Prevention Model" and "Crime Prevention Manual", with the aim of preventing and protecting the company and its workers from any offenses involving bribery, money laundering, financing of terrorism, incompatible negotiation, misappropriation, unfair administration, prohibited polluting agents, among other felonies stated by our Law N°20.393.

Included within the framework of our Crime Prevention Model and Crime Prevention Manual is the requirement that the suppliers of Agricultural Company Copeval S.A. must comply with the standards defined in both. The purpose of this correspondence is to inform you of this requirement in your role as a provider of Agricultural Company Copeval S.A., and to help you learn about our Crime Prevention Manual, in accordance with the Chilean Law N°20.393 of criminal liability of legal persons, which will be applicable to our business and/or contractual relationship(s).

Sincerely,

Ricardo Maruri H. Head of internal audit Crime Prevention Manager - Law 20393 Manuel Rodriguez # 1099 San Fernando Phone number (056-72) 2410384 Mobile (56-9) 90721388



Attached Supplier Statement, please complete and return to Company Headquarters, Manuel Rodriguez N°1099, San Fernando, 3070000, Chile

Supplier Statement of Agricultural Company Copeval S. A.

| City | Date Supplier Statement |  |
|------|-------------------------|--|
|      |                         |  |

The company\_\_\_\_\_\_, (hereafter referred as the "supplier" of Agricultural Company Copeval S.A. declares that:

1. Knows the Crime Prevention Model and the Crime Prevention Manual of Copeval S.A., which were delivered and are available on the website www.copeval.cl and that it has become aware of the provisions of Law number 20,393 on bribery, money laundering, reception and financing of terrorism, among others. In accordance with the foregoing, it undertakes with Copeval to adopt the crime prevention measures that are necessary and sufficient to comply with the standards of probity, good practices, and public order required by said Law and by Copeval and, during all the validity of the contractual relationship.

2. It is not currently under any type of complaint, process or investigation related to the crimes described in the previous number.

3. It has no conflicts of interest with Copeval or any of its collaborators.

4. It has not delivered and will not deliver any type of benefit, gift or other incentive to Copeval employees in the development of the business relationship as supplier.

5. Will report to the Copeval S.A. Crime Prevention Officer, through the following complaint channels, any violation of the laws, as well as any type of payment or prohibited transaction: Responsible for Prevention of Crimes Law 20,393. Ricardo Maruri

Email: ricardo.maruri@copeval.cl

Email: denuncias@copeval.cl

Telephone: 72-2410384

Addendum: 0384

Address: Box # 144, San Fernando Post Office.

Copeval S.A. website: www.copeval.cl

6. Will cooperate in good faith with any investigation request carried out by Copeval S.A., given the knowledge or indication that it acquires about the performance of prohibited acts, omissions, payments or transactions, or regarding any violation of the Crime Prevention Manual. of Copeval S.A.

7. In the event that the Supplier is responsible for interacting with public bodies in cases such as



inspections, obtaining and renewing authorizations, permits or requests of any kind or nature where Copeval S.A. is involved. and before any authority, whether environmental, sectoral, fiscal, semi-fiscal, provincial, governmental, municipal or of another nature, the Supplier undertakes, at all times, to comply with the applicable regulations regarding criminal liability, ethical behavior and responsibility civil and administrative, being prohibited the granting of economic incentives to carry out the steps indicated above, and any of the actions sanctioned by Law No. 20,393. 8. Failure to comply with any of the commitments contained in this letter will constitute a serious breach of the obligations of the "Supplier" and will be sufficient reason to terminate the commercial relationship and / or contract that exists with it, unilaterally by of Copeval S.A. In this event, the Supplier will not have the right to demand indemnities or compensation of any kind and undertakes, from now on, to keep Copeval S.A. harmless. from all harm.

| Business:                  |  |
|----------------------------|--|
| Name Legal Representative: |  |
| Ruth Representative:       |  |
| Date:                      |  |
| Signature:                 |  |

Provider of Copeval S.A.

Note: For the purposes of this Statement, whenever "Copeval S.A." is indicated, it refers to Empresa Copeval S.A., or its subsidiaries:

Agricultural Company Copeval S.A. RUT 81.290.800-6 Soc. Copeval Agroindustrias S.A. RUT 96.685.130-9 Copeval Training S.A. RUT 96.509.450-4 Copeval Servicios S.A RUT 99.589.960-4 Servicios Valle Central Ltda. RUT 76.509.630-8